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1. VAMEA..3mimtO-*-.SaAYato^^^ SERIAL No. ...^^7.®^.

DATE Novi 29, 1921.

RAfe . Pvt , OTGANIZATION

GRAVE
A  ̂ DIVlSIOfsFT,nnATiO]|.!en3e Arg.ATner.Cty.Kcmagtie-30U3-IAontfaucon,Meu3e, .is^p 42

cry. NAME NUMBER

GRAVE ROW

-1-
PLOT

2. ORIGINAL BATTLE AREA GRAVE LOCATION ^.T.
GRAVE COMMUNE DEPT.

C OORDI NATES ^5 SE 2 7 5_» 8j 309 • 51. _

CONCENTRATED TO ® - - L*
GRAVE

T.Teuse Argonne 1232 •

DATE ROW PLOT

CEMETERY CTY. NUMBER

Data concerning any identification found on remains when concentrated, such as
collar insignias, letters, hroken hones, missing parts, etc.

Tag on' 33 30th Inf. on tag. ^ .
^Afe-oruEATHr

'WfT^^TRi■y~ rrxOM WHICH HE CAME
PI /

SUBSEQUENT REBURIALS.. A1 -
llh DATE "grave row''"'S awarded

DATE GRAVE ROW PLOT CEMETERY

SIGNATURE, AREA SUPERVISOR,,,,,..^
M;. B. BtRDnEVE

fet ItvvQvttvOo^fp*, U. S. Army

3. FINAL GRAVE LOCATION..llo.v...29.,..192l...._ .^...1.7 23 B1.QC.R..3.
DATE GRAVE ROW

l¥Ai' rV'J'^ST^se-Argoiine Araer. Cty A1232, Foaasne-sous-TToutfaucqn^-reuse,
\ J? - """'cemetery

h
■  «<' /

^ /
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i
INSTRUClteNS FSiM PREPARATION OF FORM 114 B

:

1. Forms 114-B,are to tie prepared by Registration Branch in quadruplicate,
three copies to be forwarded to Area Supervieor who will accomplish paragraph 2 and.

return all three copies to Headquarters, American Graves Registration Service.

2. Paragraphs 1 and .3 will be accomplished by Registration Branch, Head
quarters, American Graves Registration Service, Q.M.C., in Europe.

3. Paragraph 2 will be accomplished by Area Supervisor from data on file
in his office.

4. If data is'•entered on Form 114-B from Form 1, Form 16, Form 1-A or Form
16-A, statment. to this effect will be made on Form 114-B STATING WHICH G.R.S.

form data is taken from. If data concerningvco-ordinates is approximate and NOT
accurate, statement to this effect will be made on these forms.

N. ■ .

■  .3 I'V'

i-'Sf 1.1



"f

'  v.,

i:
.,'1 :>

f f

C® K. 30th Inf.
3rd Div.

• ni

.'.1

.  : .,X^-rv

BENINATO, Salvatore, Pvt 6478X5

On the 4th day of Oct. 19X8 as we were advancine to take up second
n«A nnqitions pvt Boninato was struck by a shell fracment in the face
d neck he was ijnraediately carried to the rear and sent to a liospital
wnerc he died shortly afterwards.

XNF(»U«AHT i Phillips, James A. Sgt 1629X50
C® K, 30th Inf.

Home I Duncan* Arlsona.

(Not signed)

,  l!

HO



• g-KJO-H

5rd !»*»m  Saivatore)
V yu» TTrftnari-if Oi2£l8tfj' B£WiAiii3 fi»etiQ»)?*Tr«0»# Soft ol

atrLSh®.;!. t. th, 0Kt,i. at«t. a«^ »i
EsalsarJeali®®#

1  yni-iiiii«v1#^« fhla Ol^iOt l3»» ©• JPWIWi Ol th» difttll "Ol tlllO

mni mOf^dyiim

jfQUH A. mim,
llaiQif Q^MaOorp#^
^rop^s-tjf QlfiC;U%P."%0»
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■:^t'4:t. : .Ec^pt.' :A-3^.0»;FeVniarj'- ' IBS^^IOSO;. ' ^16
W^:i. ■■ ■■ ■y'' 'jtt^ixkiJiiori^ * C- ■■ • ' ■■ ■' C -■■■ ■ ■ .' ■ ■ ■'^^ '7'i v ' "■ '-

Iff -ky- 't-yip lkirJ,±%-')Vr-l.OT-.^^^
6:'?rivHAi&> K,'B ^

'■■ 7J - -.:- . V"
V 'r ■ ■ ■" i!''•' ■ rVi'V' ,' ' ■■■ ''" V o-fe

- ^ • ' ^01 - Benlnato, Jal*atore (m.) 2d ind. '. "' \ ;■ r^^sAff, ''• Jv^ V '
■  ' '' ' ■ ' " V-, ■ ,,; , ■ .' '.'■'^i

I  ' Hobokon, IT.J,, February 28^ i'926'- To Port \nd
■  ■■- Transportation Officer,{for rroparty Officer, disposition- of r.oiins
■^'^f'",' 'fe^ction), and Obiof, Effects Bureau, in tum, for report. / :'^ti

'  > v>r' consi^iad of i'a jor Go ei'al aH.\EK&!
"^yry"
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.s - A VAv».V> r/J •;.. *••. ./. • , ,f'i., }^- •.•■•,■ r-. f.*--- \v.. ••,■:•.••

^^• ■'■ '''Your ar6 i^qttos'fcsd tc f£>n(4 Mo iiSs-. oifio?. ,St4jA<tB6nt -:"in iiie.^.
'S«avutbri>/'£i,iJi»^b;- Praval^ Cc. ;2^; 30th Bifairfiiy/
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¥ CODE SLIP ♦
H E A D I IT G

S U B- NO, OF

0_..L_S CODE

Niii® fbj^A 73 A / K 5

C

S 'T— t,.' ''y

BURIED

CETDTtilRY /' 1 /

GR.WE / / 2 /7
RON 3 2

BLOCK 1 ^ "

STATE y'T'LfiUE^ 2 <DlS>

RAIIK P/y\j7 1

DIVISION y 2 3

OPGANIZ.\TION So 3

ART 1 /

TvIARITAL VJf) 1

■7 ^

N-'UvIE ./'C'. ^ V ' fs JS . \7 3

RESIDENCE

ST/vTS 2

COUlYrY 2

CITY 3

RELATION >■>1 1, 1
/

OlIiEH 1

ELIGIBILITY ]
€/

NATTVTTY

'  'j
1

RACE 1

ENGLISH T

ATT.EDIDANT
''^. f / 1 ' •

HEALTH 1

NO. OF SONS 1
'

DATE OF

TRIP

MO. 1

YR. 1

ACCEPTANCE
S9/514

6JZJU,
1

■X 0 ^



Beninato Salvatore

Pvt

oOth Inf

-yX/^ AAA^

Rxi)>u^ A/^ i^'C

- fl'^ .;



O ■ - f''y ''T'" r- . ■

K; «P. W'V.-l-'',fv#- -l'''" ':-'f^-jc^i^

'('•■ ■■ •■■y'y s«'5;$^<:y.'V4aS

KM; ■; '■• BtMia&to, Scklvator* .• 'l':: •"i-' v'|: ̂ >.:f ' O^tolMr '2
■  ., ; ■ .■:■

ir 2,-1929*; ■\:^;
■  •- »;, X-iV ' ' ' ' '' 'ix. ' 't

i(\ ■ 'itt* Clantano
' ■ ' ■/ 58 Ctortd

-'P v' ■ Boston

■  •''•^feflf v/'',?- t - •,}

Doar Sir* - ' , ^ ., ■■ ■ ,:i:-.-vv^r -;■ ■•' ; ■ r , ''' •'.^v.p

■'.; .v::y' Roooipt is ftolmoirlodgod of, your letter of rocont date ' ■'\-J'-'i'f'•... ,
:^' .' ,'. to tho pilsrlmgo of the Oold Step Mothers end Vidors to ■-'

"  ■ ■ V^' ' -« j.' ' '■'TI*»t*»nY« '". . >''■.f'
■  . '■ ' .. .> ■'■''' 1 '.

*1 '- . " '■ *1 ' .
In reply thoroto you arc int'ormod that es tho Act of

Haroh 2, 1929# opcolfically stetos that oultablo tmnoportetion
shall bo fwmlshod each laothor end widcyw vrhllo enrouto in tJie 'rr-r- . .^k -i-.v-

' • I 4 ' ' •

. " ,. .-y-. rj-:"' ■
^ . ' -if j, ■ ■ ".

A T" .

:  •, * -f. V' fc , s

^  .'o. . '

r""

[ ■ : '

I tyr.^

United Statoa from hono to port end port to home, it laie boon
hold that undop this prorloion only »othRr8 ani wldom residing
in tho United Statoc arc entitled to ito bonefits* It ie# thore-
fcro, recrettod to haTo tc adrlse that ae your mother is a resi-
dent of Italy, she is not eligible mder the law to make this pil-
grlmago.

'iv: -• •'V

,V.'>
•  'rv/ :
*-A -■

(■ .
• »* ' I

Ton are farther informed that the Aot of Ifaroh 2, 1929,
does not permit of any other laomber of tho family ooklng ths pil-
grinnc^ either in ooanpany with or in place of the mother or widow#
It Ic, thorefore, rogrotted to hsYo to adii-Be that you are not
ellGible under tho law to mke this pilf^imge to the graTo of
youi brother, the late Prirate Salratore Boni*to, Company K, 50th
Infantry, in tlw Meuse-Argonne American Cemetery, Romagne-sons*
iiontfavoon# Mease, Frsnoe#

■ i. 'i

t',:

L: '.

For The Qaarteraaster Oenoral#

Very truly yourc.

. <vr

»/

, ' h^ *. 'f \
1*

.'' ,Af V-' ^ \ ' •»* •
■' ' i '- '

1  '■•'

y

'!■ . 1
•ii

'  ' -V ' C •' "'A*. ' :

■ iiV^; -i.
l> ■ ■ ■ •'•■ P'- ' ii^

.• It ,

A. 0, HUtffiKS,
Captain, Q. M« Corps,

' ■" " AasUtw*#

■,.j ■.■wc^ ■ ■ ■ V
.  . , L , ■ V*. ■

■ ■ ■ ■

'^^■..^ ■ - '> ;-l •■■■•^' •'^r- ■ V-'■ P' ' }i.'r 'f "•.,■■irtJiL ■ ;>es..>'.'{'fwL' . .'■ ' "N; ■:■'■'i" ■ • 'r'".;. '...N "■,'«Vj:'- ■•■ .:■ • • ■ .' ■' ^..L
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# WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-C

Beninato, Salvatore,
1232

Septenber 4, 1929.

,1

I,!r. Clantano Beninato,
38 Charter St.,
Bostor , TTass ,

Dear 3ir;

« -ti ■.-
A/ r

■' t i
/ ?

- ■>-

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication dated < "■r c , ..9. 9 making inquiry
concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased
service man above named. These addresses are desired with a view to
ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil
grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions
'  in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office

in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

> -i. i

„ .V

Write answers in space below

Ts the deceased survived by a widow who
has not since remarried? If so, give her
complete address;

If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en
closed Act, give her name, address, and
relationship in the space opposite.

3. If surviy;
desire

2 Incls.
Act of Coh
Envelope

dow or mother does she
ake the^<pijg;^rimage?

^Fo<5 #he» iTssx-\3 ter General,

Very truly yours

JOHN T. HARRIS,
^"Major, Q. M. Corps,

Assistant.



WAR department

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINarON

^.INj REFlY rsper to QM 293 A-C

, -f. )■ ,

■,V. ■ • .

BanlnatOt SalYatom

4''' t ^
<1 • • f .•-■

fc* ' ' ^ * ♦ • ■ •'1 • . ..r'-^;v-xvi ■ •„ ,•; •
.7 •' " 'i f

■ ' - >V.' ^"V • ' < .' ♦

Mr. Clantano IkndJUtOi
88 Charter St., • ■- .■ ,;„.-.vrv^^;:,-. ' ': .5-7 ^
fiOBton, MaBB. ■ • ■^\«>», ■■, -/t'* vv- \?' ■'' ••■' •v;-*'- •' v-' ^ i-

Dear Sir:
m

Your attention le invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of ;,

j,,x/;.

Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrlmaso to
these cemeteries".

m. '
»  - .A- '

f.!f-
■ti ■

The records of this office show that you are the

the lata Prt, Ealratoro Boninato, Co. K, 30th Inf., whosa romaijiB aro
now Interred in tho Mouae-Argonne ALiorioan Cen: tory, Renaffie-aouB-MOttt*
faaoen, MeuBe, FTanoo.

'•1/ '

>  •>.
•  A •• r ♦. .

u -i'

■  ■

■

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who is entitled under the provlslone of the above quot
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and If so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow -'n order that action may he tak
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrlniage. Both mothers and

are entitled to make the pilgrimage

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en
closed Act, Wi.icli defines the terms "mother" and "widow" , If the relative
is a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a statement aa to her relationship is requested.
If he waa survived by a widow who hae since remarried It is also requested
that a statement to that effect be made

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requlree ■'"y
no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,

'  ▼•ry truly yours,
i i '.11' ,

Aj-. .
A  t-

'J -

2 Incls.
Act of Congress
Envelope.

', <M'

JOHN T. HARRIS.
Major, Q. I. Corps,

Assistant.

wi M
.  /A-

i  ■ • j
■■



■ ■ > f-.'" V '"

^•' ^,v
*■ ■■ -,'■>■.;■>,, >';;.f'''* ■ '
•  ■■ • '■ ■' i' ■ ' 't '* -
: A;; ■

Ur« Clcuxtimo Bcslnato
38 Chfurtdr

809tCBl^

iOAtOli -'X 7r'' 1 •■■" ♦'Li' ■ ■■' -/■■ ■ ' ■ ■ '■■ '■' .'I* ' ■ •.','•>!■*»•"■'' ' ' '-f^.K

D«ttr «bri
■  . .< .•;: vv- ..■ ;,V •■'V.-.v'. -. ■ - • ■ V-. , .■ ■" .■■•' ■; ■{\,^>'. '';:V' '.' ■

SMWtirb It AokiKtrlfMlsed of your Itttor of rootnt dot*
relfttiTB to tbo pileeimefi> of the Gold Star Mothort and iridcws to
£aropo.

• .i

. • r.r

• ' \ ♦

v> Oaltod States fr{» hotie to port tztd port to hotio. It hto. hoao

^  In reply thereto ytra are Informod that at tho Act of
Ikureh 2» 1929« speoifioally ttatot that suitable tranjii>ortatIon
shall bo famished eaoh nother and vidov vhlle onrouto In tho

s .
V ■ ■

.VV

"VfA;-- ■■

,  ♦

,s, •-^.r',\ .
>■« > ■ f -' .
r > . '■ • ■•..

held that mdir this pporislcm only aothort and T/tdoTm rosidiac ^
in tho Glnltod Statoo aro wxtltled to Ito bonefito. It 1», thoroF. ■ J
forop recrettod to luve to ndriso that as your nothor le a real-' • ;

■ I

liir.V ^ t* - y-'* X

dent of Italy^t she Is not elij^iblo uadcnr tho lav to mice this pU*
i^iaacii.

\' ' ' i" :''-

Xbtt aro fnrthor informd that the Aot of liaroh 2« 1929«
dooa nob yomlt of any other Tombvr of tho faally nohine the pil'-
Crljaaca olthor in ootaptoi-y with or in place of tho mother or wldorir#
It itp thorofore^ ro^rettod to have to advlre tJnt you aro not
eligible undor the low to sadce this pilcrlnase to the frare of
your brothuTj, tho lato FHrato Ealoatore Bonlnato, Camptmy Kp 50th
Infantry^ in tho Msuss^Oreoamo Jbnerlcan Coastory, lbBiaena"i<mo<F
Montfaaooo^ Moiiso, Froaoo,

/'i

■ '\-i

Ir^ ■
/. • -r ,'f

H: .

for Tha QWtamester dsnsral.

t:s Tory truly jmirBp
■ •• • ■• -.f . ^ •

i',

K-. . rt". ., ■

a. ' .>■ ,,
'  .. *»■ • . A ■ i . . 1 . 4CO
Q

t . ' -t ■* ,; *. •■, •, • ,

rMrf' in'-

•  ■ ■■'

■ ■■ U. '-< , ! •^. ■

..••■(■v. V

« . ♦•-

i-'-s

•;.4.-

4. K;]fitaniis.
Oa|rtal«« »« Oo^a.

JLoiUtai4*
' v;

'V'

•  .3^ X
.1 W il. . , • ntf . ' ■ • . ' 3^  •,.••;>* • :*(•» - •• 'OseX,;. >-v' ' ••• •, -[ ' » •- .1 HiL' . ■«' ■ •- •



•5v?i® ̂ ^:i • ' •

'''v^iK-1'' ''>>■,' ■■ ■ ' ■■ ' ■ ■■ ■
•i'

WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

.'.•^■^-V'- si , VV'"''■•V'^^''"'.. 'l',- ": •*'• ■' ,

\  ■ v;^,>
f • ' ' •" :v ' • ' I '*. ' '"i

^
■i-'^

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A C

•A', j,

i.-^'rV' ,-"■ '

'V. .S
; f., ^

'•.:t f i

-i',
S C. '

' t. ■>'■ *•

v>
,l'»

■f »;< .'•

>; ''V,:

W

>' • ,
• »' ■ :

.* » .

Benlnato, Salvatore,
1232

Septeid>6r 4» 1929« , f- . .0 -> •, • •/ A , ,j -
r-p»

Hr« Clantano Benlnato
38 Charter St*,
Boston, llaaa*

Pear Sirt

•  ■ ju' T !♦ V lu-' '■ /--^ 2ft »! x'7^'5 ]/tm f''ii

.  -.c • , • • ■ F V ■ . W !--« N
. . •■ ■ . ■ ; ■ ■ ■ ■ !(<.. 'v.- .

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication dated 1 'taking inquiry
concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased
service man above named. These addresses are desired with a view to
ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil^
grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred.

■mM
'». .i.«.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

■ ■
%'

Write answers in space below

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow who
has not since remarried? If so, give her
complete address;

2. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en
closed Act, give her name, address, and
relationship in the space opposite.

r

3, If survived by a widow or mother does she
desire to make the pilgrimage? ___

•." !'<■

I  ■
>V^' * ^

it! .

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours. •I

%
ryf 1,: V'

2 Incle.
Act of Congress
Envelope

JOHN T. HARRIS, |v
Major. Q. M. Corps,

Assistant.
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINOTON

'  ■ ■ V

IN REFLY REFER TO QM 293 A-C i'ff''
, ". ' ,'• •..■ ■ .,■ ■ ■'"" ■ .,

S

■ <^C'»» .'T ♦

i vv

*1?
y'

JiA

V' Vh

j ■.: ''
S:'.M.'.' '
f>' ■. ',■

f-' Ti/-"y*.
fr I'

Pi /i'. * \ .
:.';fe. ■

'  \ ,
f • ■» V* -j .
.  .1 '
' -.V,|.f, ' -

•/ /i

r

B«ni]UitO;p Solvator*
June gg , 1929. .- V j.-'*' • ' \t • ■ * 'k-

•f.:

Ilr« CX&ntimo B«nln«to»
9B Charter St., '
Boston, Mose.

-  ;f^

1  . I <,

Dear Sir:

Tour attention Is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pllKrimaee to
these cemeteries".

> ■■ '■■■ .'
'  - K: ■. ir

The records of this office show that you are the
the Xii.t« ivt. salVfitoro Benlnate, Co. K, SOth loT.* whoso renains aro
now Intorrofl In tho Mouoo-Argonno Aowrloon Conotory, Bown^ioF.aetMi-'Uoot-
ftouKm, Mwtsii, Froiipo.

1

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quot
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother" and "widow". If the relative
is a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is requested.
If he was survived by a widow who has since remarried it is also requested
that a statement to that effect be made.

'iTi l'.i
r. ?■«:

, i

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires
, • i ' » l'<

no postage,

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yourS; m:.
■<N

■til"

2 incls.
Act of Congress.
Envelope.

"V:', i '■A.'f'i

JOHM T.
Major, Q.

HARRIS,
U. Corps,

■ 'V »

Assistant.

' ■■ iv'' 4'. "'•'i'i'



. B.erLiriato j......
(Surname.)

SalyatorC. _ 547,815
k(Chrislian name in tu'li.) (Army serial number.)

Fst-t-
(Hank and organization.)

State your relationship to the deceased.

Do you desire the remains brought to the United States? ..
/' (Yes or no.)

If remains are brought to the United States, do you "I
wish them interred in a national cemetery? / (Ycsornc.)

tXlf you desire the remains interred at (to home of the deceased, give full informa-
'  tton^elow as to where thej^^hould be'sent: ^

(Name of p^^.son tt^'Lch o rcnia'ns.)
r-::fe£.

(Telegraph office.)

(Number and street.)

(Sign hero).

(City Qfi?Qwn.) (State.)

(Number and street or rural route./) (City, town, or p.isi office.)
Read carefully the letter accompanying this card.

(State.)

3—0713



First letter sent to Mr. G-aetano Beninato, 38 Charter St.
Bqjippn, Mass

X
--"-1



;;,..-^.v>?;^;-;.-,.' ; ^■■■■v ; V . ' A ' v- :;• ' A
;  " ■ W ■■ '•'''■ i '- ' V

■  n'l-v ■ '-, V. .aV;'',a V- i/'.' ,

»  . , -Vi'w. vV'' •.. "- • ; , V- ^ v-'tV'* '.,r •
in reply refer to:
QM - S93 C-H

■  , f ^ ' . ^ .

JtOy 1:5, 1923

V^ii'V -f*-'\i'

.  • :■ .- V- .I-;; v'

-  ■ ■ >• ' ,

V-

Ur» Olantano Boainp.to,
38 Chjvrtor St.,

Boston, --iaos#
• X-''

K:< ■<r".

•  • *i-L* K" 1 ^ -'.V. *

• -v ^ -i. i . .-.

fi ' ' s' •»' '.y

»*♦ ^'..

t

■•- *1 ti'."!

■iti' '', -

Daar Sir:

The Quartermaster General desires tfcat yoU "be informed that
the permanent grave of „ .

Private Sal-^atora Bonimito, Oorqptiny JS, 30th
Infantry, i» Grave 17, Bav 23, Blocl: E, lieucQ-Z-r^jonne fjnirioan
Conotery, liomticne-soua^Uontf&uoon (iioixoe), Eranoo#

t- ' -

; ■ 'it's

•: ' "'a* ^ f' r' '

' Ifi^r
■V'H'i-

^ V 3

This is one of the permanent juaorican .military cemeteries
to be maintained by this Government in Europe. Each grave will be
marked by headstone of white marble, of suitable design, with
name, rank, division, organization, date of soldier's death ard State
from v/hich he came. The headstones ./ill be plooed at all gi'aves in
connection with the improvement v;or3t now in progress, as soon as
possible and without waiting for special action or request on the
part of relativesv

>
•»* > . i.». .

yyy>-\XX'-
•  'r:i' r X-;

In effecting removal, the utmost care and reverence were
exacted and more than \/illingly accorded by those performing this
sacred duty. The grave of the deceased will be perpetually main
tained by this Govsrnment in a manner befitting the Iqst resting
place of cur heroes. 4' ■■'.

Very truly yours,

■.■V
A -.v

i> <.r*' '.V".' ■ 'V, ■>':
:3 ••. vr.*.?.'-' «. •• .- .H

:■ t
,1'

t

k
H» J. Conner,
assistant,

23/494/V/T\7
; Vw

•A »■:

I !■ ■ ViPV' .• • ;

/  .1 /■ ■.. .■ r- 'i



COMPIL ®0N OF DISPOSITION OF REmII^S DATA
1/

I. Location Index Card: / 1^' File ir 35968

(а) Name .B]5JiIiULa!0^..Salva Ser. No^_5.4.'?81J , ;....

(б) Rank EYldA. Organization -Q.P-!—Ax-.30 >kh..il}.f.*
CKR.i-.^.

(c) Date of death IQr^dr-lB. (d) Cause of death /

II. Registration Card.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loo., Ind., Inf.);

(a) Grave No. —:r!=i8. Row-r-.--..... Plot-.-.l Sec. TYP. ....Mp.

(jb) Emerg. Address--Glantano..B.e.ni.nato.i.BrOther.)..3.8...Ch^
Mass*

TIT. Files ofsol^iMs^yi^ :^oi^ c^t^gi^us^is^as^s j—J- CKR.-_/(

rV. A. G. O. Disposition Card; Date of receipt

(&) Relationship .(a) Name

(c) Address

(d) Remains to be brought to U. S. ? ... -

(e) To be interred in National Cemetery in U. S. at

(/) Shipping instructions upon arrival of body in U. S.

ig) Disposition instructions if not brought to U. S.

Dnt« ^ bExaminer's Initials h Ix. Date -AT- A—o...-rr. , 1920^

V. A. G. 0. Correspondence shows communication from

, dated -

confirming recpiest in Par. lY., item , above, or requesting that

Examiner's Initials ^.1^.. Date ..' ^ 1920('
VI. G. R. S. Files, Correspondence—shows as follows:

/

(a) Cancellation memos referred to ?

^

Examiner's Initials .A.trk::- Date ,

COUNTRY FHAil CE Cemetery No. -JLS-3^—-SS-Qa—CS.. Sheet No .18
■ro.ViG. B. S. Form No. 113 j Make Form. ^o.Amended Aprl 6,1920 3 7729 I

■ V-Af-A/- _
/ A

r V'



"VII. G. E. S. Form No. 114 made , 1920.

Typed by , Checked by ,

Vm. Final Action:

cable on , 1920

letter on

^ - 77^-^ ̂

Following advice forwarded to Europe by
-  , 1920

1920.

/ ̂ T

IX. CORRECTIONS

Change op advice.

Desires body be.

Action Taken.

Body to be shipped to

X. Suspension Kemarks:

___

-  ■ M



. JOrjiJpx

5'i-5SJf-§p.anc4.e.a.

• N^e.

.Rar\k

Serial No,

Orgt

Remarks

A^Q?.Q«pard_ &_Corr, ' ■' G " 2- /

pis crepan cies

Name....^
Rank

Serial NO,

..Qrsi l<r.
Remarks

C-, R, S, Core,

P.i ?P r PEanc i es_

Name

Rank.

Serial No#.

Org,
Remarks

Checkers

.Diacrepancifis.

Kajne

Rank

Serial no.

/■^ '0^ .yv.
W



COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA

,1 n
I. Location Index Card: File ̂  35968

(a) Name - JKRIIi.LGXIy- Snl.-gat03:^^- Ser. No.

(b) Rank Organization

(c) Date of death ..-X-0-4»-l-8- (A) Cause of death —,-DW;?IA

TY$unp.

II. Registration Card.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Lpc., Ind., Inf.):
Q  ̂ —« 1 42 hmp

.  (a) Ghaye No. Row .— Plot — See. lYP.
Beninoto(Broth r)38 Charter St., Boston,

(6) Emerg. Addressi.«« Z^SSa...

III. Files of sol^e^ fj/oi^ c^t^^s^iya^s y'-yL CKR.iC^
IV. Information on which advice to Europe in letter of transmittal was based:

I cable on
letter of transmittal on

/W- ? ~ /7^- ̂
VI. Form 115 forwarded to G. R. S., Hoboken, N. J., ^ 192

VII. Supplementary Requests.

Date of and source. Relationship and name. Desires. Action taken.

VIII. Form 115 received from G. R. S., Hoboken, N. J. 192

COUNTRY Cemetery No;. Sheet No.

G. B. 8. Form 115-A | H
August, 1920 - I a—8020

fHAflCE IBSB S«o* 4tt li



r Concentration*

G. R. S. Form. No. 1G-A PlaCG

>  REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL ^ate

L Remains of Serial Number.. 547815

Rank Organization.
Co. K, 50tb J-nf.

2. Disinterred (date) : . From (give complete location) :

....:...®.o*...29*....1521 .'.;... €r...8.,...aec...42.,...plo.t...l....^

By : Group .4. Unit sec...l

3. Reburied (date) : In (give complete location): , _ :

^ov«29, 1921, Mouso-Ar^ima Gematoi^ 123S (}rave-17 Bloclo-E Bow-23 >_

■ By : Group Eel)jaj?iaJL..S.. Unit Nature of reburial unllned .easfcet

'4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment:

wooden box and burlap and •uniform, badly deco^osed, features not

5. (a) Identification tags : Buried with body ? ?.9 On grave marker ? ...y.®.®.*.

'  {b) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks ;

. G.B.S* placLue ..fomad on. b.o^^

6. What does examination of body show as regards the following identifying items ?
ixopossible to determine*

(a) Height (actual measurement)

(&) Weight (estimated) .^.9

(c) Hair—Color .40

^  Quantity -. .4.9.

'  Characteristics .4.9

(d) Hair on face—Color 4o.

t_ Location ...'. 4o

Quantity do.

(e) Permanent marks on body, (old scars, pdlfiliarities, or

missing parts);.:,;-.'.'.. —

do

/VI

Diagram represents the mouth wide open.

. /V\t^P

/V\
19

- UDUU
2.2 23 24 25 26 27

(/) Wounds or missing parts (reffeiyed at time of casualty)

none Tiniblt,

7. Disinterment •

let i't,a.M.C.
supervised by .

Sd Lavelle*

8. Reburial

supervised by Approvejk^
A* U. Dufanlt Q / L. Smos W. iopnger,

pitle)- - -oapt-a^^^
Kba



u

INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE. PROPER COMPLETION OF G. R. S. FORM. NO. 16-A

Enter information, as, noted below, on reverse side of sheet in the corresponding numbered space. This
form is supplemental to and is to he forwarded with G. R. S. Form 1-a, reporting rehurial locations. To he
used jn answer to Question 26, Form 114, in case no means of identification on body.

1. Show soldier's name, serial number, rank and organization, and by whom disinterred and rehuried.

2. Give date and accurate information as to location f' om which the body was disinterred and the group
and unit which made disinterment. , •

3. Give date arfd accurate information as to location of rehurial aifd the group and unit x^hich made
reburial, and how rehurial was made—in casket, wooden box, etc.

4. State to what degree decomposition has progressed, whether recognition is possible, and how the
body was originally buried—in a casket, box, burlap, etc. This statement should be as complete as possible.

5. (a) State whether identification tags were found buried with body,and on grave marker by reporting
""Yes" or "No". ^ ,

(b) State whether or not body appears to have been a hospital case. Were any identifying articles found
in or on body or grave ? List any personal effects, letters, money-order receipts, and the like found on body
or in grave. Give any and all information which it is thought might be of use in identifying the body, other
than that tabulated under Item No. 6.

6. Give all information as to body description and dental chart as nearly correctly as the condition of the
body will allow. Items (e) and (/) under the body description are very important and should be very complete.
The dental chart is also very important and should be filled in with great care. There are 32 teeth to be accoun
ted for, as shown by the numbers on the chart. Beginning at the middle line in both upper and lower jaws,
the teeth are arranged symmetrically on either side and classed as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids or canines
(tearing teeth), bicuspids (chewing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination should be
made and findings charted to cover the following basic conditions : Lost teeth, crowned teeth, bridge work,
fillings, caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jaws found.

MISSING TEETH All teeth missing through previous extrac
tion (not those fractured or displaced by
recent wounds) should bo scratched out,
thus :

.^^S^TOOTH niSSING

CROWNED TEETH Block in solid the crown of tooth (label
gold, porcelain, or gold and porcelain),
thus :

—hk. (C/Jsa-PORCELAIMGROWN

m TO: .
BRIDGE WORK Block in solid the crown of tooth (label

'  gold bridge, gold and porcelain bridge),
thus :

FHUNGIS Draw filling on tooth accurately as pos
sible (block in and Isibel gold, silver,
cement), thus :

PiuLIMCf- COLOFILUINC-
" ) /^olD ouo FutiNO

Wi Ff-llNCr

CARIES (CAVITIES) Outline location and size ol cavity, shade
in thus :

^^TT-Cavitv /

DEHTUBES (PLATES) Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate, block in teeth attached and indicate retaining
clasps on natural teeth with the word "clasp."

7. Show name of person supervising the disinterment and the name an
same.

8. Show name of person supervising the reburial and the name and t^* erson

M.

p,erson approving

g same.



G.tBaS. FOR®" M STATION Boffia^e 1232.

TotEaLprepareS- iTTt^^j/Licate. DATE,.lqT.29,__192l.

^TOIiyrrftf^rd^INTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY
COMPARATIVE REPORT

l'H

DISINTERMENT

Records of G.R.S. Headquarters.

^  Bgndng
/ Jif

2. No. ......a47ia5..._

3. Rank Pvh^

4. Org. .C-a.-.K...3.0 th ..Inf

5- D.D.. Jla.t.^4—-.11

6- C-D-....--nn'AT^T.&.„.

Discrepancy found upon exhumation of body

10. Name

11. No.

12. Rank

13. Org.

14. (a) D.D.

(b) D.B.
nonet

7. Grave No. Sec.43.

8. Plot 1, Row

9.

Discrepancy found upon disinterment

15. Grave No., Sec.

16. Plot _ Row
none*

17.

16. Cemetery 19. Commune or townR£XQa,gi^e_g.OLua-i^n-tfatic
V"

20. Dept. or County .l|©.Tig,e 21. Country t , .........

22. G.R.S. Hdqrs. Code No. 123S .-..S.6.0»42

By
£d lavelle*23. Disinterred (Date)....^.®*..^.?..^.??.^

24. Inscription on grave marker:

Name ^...-SflJLjt/aJtDT...j06joJAftto Serial No. .......

Rank -ErS* Organ i zat i on___l°* •

25. Was identification disc found on grave marker? On«-body?

PREPARATION

Signature Junior Technical Assistant

<J •T.Wb.ite*

26. What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give description of body in detail).

&.B.S, plaque found on body checks with records.

27. Condition of body jig|isx...hadlx depoa^^ features not reco|^laable,

28. Nature of burial...._,,__-.^.,_jjiiO,daii.box...«»d..bttrlflp..«id.--y3a.i.f.o.3™#.-.-.-.. ................

29. Any discrepancy noted upon examination of body, as compared with G.R.S. records
quoted above?^ nona^

30. Body prepared and placed in casket: Date ??.T—^.•.1^^:—--- By

31. Casket sealed by

Signature

:#
Brabalmer, (Supervisor Ed^S^fe"'



'■■■v:

SHIPiwENT. (Show actual marking of box. ) Box No. ^ G-1649B

32. Designation of body: . , ,

Name....5al5a-tnr^^Baninalja .Serial No. ..547815
Rank—Prji. 0i'ganization.._Co.tE..30th_ _

33. Consigned to: .

Name of Permanent CemeterM.Qiiae..i\jpg:,Am.er _Boinagne_-s ous-Montfaucon

34. Casket boxed and marked (Date)_®oT 29, 1921 .By. M l«Tell*«

35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and
accomplished "under my immediate supervision and that the report above-
is correct.

Signature of G.R.S. Inspector.

36. Remarks

<. t V- , - C
A.E«)Dewey Ist

nozie*

37. Shipped from point of Operation: (Date)

To point of Concentration

sr -J. G:fval- Cole ^
(Name) ' _

Conveyer. ...Signature Shipping Officer .-l.ill.'lAL-.
*  C«, tflfi, v;. A. r.,-

38. Received at Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date

By G.R.S. Representative

39. Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date

To Permanent Cemetery
(Name)

Convoyer,. . Signature Shipping Officer

40. Received: Date
* • •"

G.R.S. Representative

41. Re interred,..J£«%a.$rA?g0E^e.Cam9tapy 1232 ??0Y.*2.9i..l?21...
.  . ' (Date)

42.- Grave No. 17.. Section

43. 3B?3SCfe..B.J.QP.fe. —M Row

'S.
■V. G.R.S. Reprasentat

m

h-

s  If

■■

James W. totfcg^i^ fT
Oaptaia, /



r G.R.S. FORM NO I 16 Place TTP.TTTi'nTT A ̂  ATT

Date ,Time 9tli. 1919

REPORT OF DISINTER'JENT AND RE.BUK2AL.

Number: 547815Remains of:

Name: BENHTATO, Salvator

Rank; Unkn Organization: Co E. 30th inf.

Disinterment and Reburial made by Group Unit

Disinterred (Date) From: (Give complete location)

7th T.lav 1919. Grave #27. b/a Cemetery LIOITTFAUCOIT IHUSE
Map 55 SE E 309.5 E 275.8

Reburxed (Data)

7 th May 1919.

in; (G.lxe complete Icccti

Grave #8^ Soc* 42. Plot 1#

APGONNE AMRRICAN CEp^TERY HO* 12^^

JLOUAGHE.JIEUSE __,

Report as to feature oi o.rigxnal burial and condition of body upon disinterment;

Burial fflod Buried in blanket Body badly decomposed

Was one identification tag found upon the bcay? Eo

v;hat other means of identification were found on the body?, jjone

1:0. ,0.

Note;

If upon disinterment, effects are found upon bodies, they will be promptly
sent to the Effects Depot dire.jt as is required by G .0. i'^O, 3.H., 2, 1318.,
after being cardfully examined lor clues to identity in doubtful cases, natation
whereof will be made and reported to Chief, Graves Registration Service.

Supervised hv; y.t^ r.fl.svjfill R. H. ROSLllJTJI 4L

H. O'K

Sad Lieut. Q.M.G.U.S.A.
C. 0» Gr 0 up^ Unit



I  ̂ %
F Oeiastery #1.

Sketch pi.

Soldier's No, 5^7^15

Soldier's Name, Bjninat, Salvator

Bank, Unknovfn, Oo K, Jrd Iirf an try-

Date of Dea-th, Oct 6, 18

Date of Burial, Oct 6, 18

Cause of Death, Killed in Action

Cemetery, A E P

\
Tov.n or commune, MontfarfCc^hj

i/ yGra\'-e § 2J,- 1^/Row
Tag buried on^'en cross

Grave locfltfca# io cemetery,/'fremetefy located
about bfaucon S W

and off left of Cheppy Road going
to CTneppy from Uontfaucoil, in edge of

Bois Cliehemin Woods, in Mot edge of woods
275,s5!J by 509.5 E tjap V^dun S E 55
Burial Officer, Qn^lixrx J,0, Williams
Signed, Sgt B 3 Edv/ards

Group 1, GRS 5O6

I



r

i

%RAVE loI;atio BLAN

:  LOCATION OF THE GRAVE OF

'  ̂ 6' :,.. ...' .V:'. J':5
1  ' (Siirnaiiio). (Number). (First Name aiiTliulCMBT?*'^ '"

[Pi • Ha ■/i-"' F-- -••. C
!  .V. y. J. \\ . -Vr'.y • /. .\.r. .V, .-y.

(iijiiik). / • . . . ^Organization).
•  '/n h k- 'i - . ,.  PLACE OP DEATH:/.i.-.//;. . icA.

CAUSE OF DEATH: :. ,.

DATE OF BURIAL:. . .(-.v.:TC.'h'. . ./. .'^.
A  X' ; -y-

PLACE OF BURIAL: .,-:,! . . .-?r:,. ,. .C

specify clearly .what map is used.
(Give Cemetery, Town and Depaaii^^^^ Map refere)ice must

O.k. -M : • »■<> r A .

GRAVE NUMBER: . . . . . . ■

HOW MARKED: Name PegJi^jy; Cross?. . .?'.
Headboar^J?^. .^ . ... .. Bottle?.

IDENTIFICATION TAGS:

fWas one fastened to name peg or j J ^ f
Was one buried with body?. .-; .

stake used as a grave rnarker? : rrr, /'
;  /

If name unknown and tags missing, description and /narks
should be given here: .? /

/

NEAREST RELATIVEt". . .llJijATi Vilir- ^ ^ • Ju • - A*

ADDRESS)

! RELATI I
_ :  pf»  "5? ^ /

!  EEPOHTED BY;

■ (5 . ; A. rA>
fki (Signature and"Rank of Repoiljjig Offiieer).5-,

Lit^vL^ -oy-^ .3:.. i-UJ
This portion to be sent to Chief of CSraves Refistration Service.
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FROM: G.QM.G. ^
GEriETERIAL DIVIS lOK * ■ ;

lAinitions Building
Room

PLEAS E

EXPEDITE

^6'^ffice of tht

G.R.S, Form

Information reiH^

File No.'^XV®

ifAR DEPART t""NT
arteritiaster General of the Army

Ytishington

Date 4-19-21

Requisition

The Quartfcrmaster|i^cneral, U. S. Army, (Cemeterial Division) (0PEOj/^[_)
/! „o.-.v;;;sPi.r ôn, D.G.

'^rom:

To: The Adjutant Gcj|^ral of the Army, 6th & B Sts ; )^!p
iVc

Sutject: Information .required for G.R.S. LI •

1, It is requested that the items checked belo|gbe
-.onfirmation of all information sho\'7n.

BEHXNATO, f> k

hn
a. Surname Bate

Request

-Salva
b- Christian name

Serial Lumber 547815. ;-r

CO. K,

Rank Pvt. (y^

of death 10-4-18

BODY description

(See page j^2 of the Service Record)

g. Cause of death lA/EIA'0

h. Authority (C^-0,^)

i.

j. Relationship hI^T

DENTAL CHARTS —

(See Physical report of /[ ^
examination prior to enlistment)

ir> —K

111
Z W

o ̂
U, ̂

a  I
0

1 ̂
a

Age of enlistment

Color of eyes

Color of hair

Height

We i fht

a. Strike out teeth missing

8765 4 32112345678

upper right upper left

87654 3 2112345678

lower right lower left

Permanent marks and
phys.tcal defects at
enlistment (Old fractures or breaks)

GW

lie;

<i_»_

H. L. ROGERS, ^
Quartermaster General, U.S.A. ^ 0

CEi'XETERY NO;
1232-See.42

r

18

■c3 3 ..

SHEET NO:
TYPED BY:

'Ist, Lieuv Q.M.C.

4;

S/713/Li/L

LT-

VH. See'G WorW War
,55, Sse'cl 3-4 8 KA*./ A. 0.0.

APfi 21 1921 6



I  ®blST?j!lI^^AlNlG®CJ ,R .S . NMBSR /TO , -

FROM.:- ../., ' ' ■ , ■
'  V ' ' '> *

Please furnish information as indicated below Pejarding the .following soldier:

HAi/E- 'V sy r\ -s A L y y t
J

RANK ORGANIZATION

V

NUIABER

NO.

3L*

2i

'3,

,4.

.5»

i.Q'JESTION

Do pajrticalars of soldier given
above agree with Records?

Date of Death.

Cause and place of doath.

Number of Casualty Cablegram.

Date buried.

Grave Location.
(a) Complete record required,
(b) Nama-of-^CemetBr-y^E-Xjaii},-

muno only required.

Wh*^ reported burial?

report been oonfirmod by
g.'ris.?G.RIS.?

f.'

■

y'vi*

13,

14.

Report as to Grave garker.

Report as to Identification;'Tags.

If/ho is nearest relative?

Has n/r been notified?

Report the exact position of
your inquiry on this case.
(Reply in all cases if no
information on record)

'?l/hat is the Photograph No.?

REPLY

|) Ap.e/,

N,B, All Proper names to be '
printad in PLAIN RLOCK lUTTSRS.

(

y-''/

/y A/o

/

<? '

i
)



Gaetano Benenate,
38 Charter St.,
Boston, Mass.

'2,0 '

' f

Feb. ?.6th, 1919

Chief, Graves Registration Service,
tieadquarters Services of Supply,
A. P. 0. 717
American E. P., France.

Gentlemen:-

Yours of Jan. 29th, 1919 received for which I
thank you so much, futhermore there v;as some very valuable
informations regarding our dead boys whom ̂ ave their life
for the saving of civilization.

Now I am going to ask you some thing about the
Photographs and Grave Location and if there is any possi
bility to get one of this Photographs of the Graves Location,
I would like to get one,if you please.

Ily beloved brother ®as:
Priv. Salvator.e...B.enena

Died; October 4, 1918.

Trusting you will give me some information
regarding the above, ̂  thank you in advance, and beg
to remain,

g/gb Very truly yours,

s



i - \

r*;'-;:'"

■■ .Mj.':
.  ■ 'il f <

f

A

AliERICAN EXPEDITIONARY FORCES

HEADQUARTERS SERVICES OF SUPPLY

-stRCiAR OFFICE OF THE CHIEF QU;lRTER.EASTER, A.E.F.Reft^ronce 35968 registration service!
April, nth 1919,

FROM

TO

SUBJECT

Chief, Graves Registration Service, American E»F«

Gaetano Benenate, 38 Charter St«, Boston, Mass.
Private Salvatore Beninato, Co. K..30th Infantry,
American E.P.

■  i(

In reply to your letter of inquiry, with referance to the
regretted death of this jo:g^«-ngpl3a)^iiSItf;ecir(ifi^--^esAn^ioan

C'fiSftPKfejy at MORTFAUCOIJ in tho Department of the
MBUSE.
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By direction

CHARLES C , PIERCE ,
Lieut.-Colonel, Q- .M.C,, U.S.A.

(Enclosures G.R.S.:)
(10-B, .004.5)
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PerMAURICE B. DIX,
Captain, American Red Cross
Representative assigned to
Graves Registration Service■
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